

M.M. 57.5.1941 (SC)

Name of work - 1028 to Bhairiyatar

Schedule XLV From No. 134.

3-2 4131 / 2020-21

BIHAR P. W.D.

Name of Agency - Sri Kantil Kumar Singh

Sheorghati

DIVISION

Mohampur

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

M.B. No - 1186

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of C&J</u>					
111. Construction and Working Bench mark quantity					
Vide Rate (13) - 1.500 km					6891.20
@ RS. 4594.32/km					RS. 7300.24
112. Construction of Pillars and Buds, etc					
Quantity vide Rate					
(13) - 1.500 km					4307.50
@ RS. 2871.32/km					RS. 4568.20
113. Clearing and grubbing Road land quantity					
Vide Rate (13) - 1.11 Hectare					
@ RS. 5116.175/Hectare					RS. 5679.00

114. Construction of Embankment with lead 100m. Quantity vide Rate (13) - 870.41 m ³					
@ RS. 175.22/m ³					RS. 152513.20
115. Construction of embankment with lead 100m. Quantity vide Rate (13) - 1798.00 m ³					
@ RS. 139.79/m ³					RS. 249300.00
116. Construction of embankment with lead 100m Sub grade and earthen shoulder quantity					
Vide Rate (13) - 1872.30 m ³					
@ RS. 183.51/m ³					RS. 343586.00
C. O.P.P.					844052.00
Continuation					18,43,387.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				18/184.	843387.
7/28. E/W in or out					
in form of trenches					
Quantity vide Rate (14)					
135.65 m ³ @ RS. 294.73/m ³					39,980.27
8/29. Providing P.C.C. M15					
in grade in or form of					
Quantity vide Rate (14)					
14.97 m ³ @ RS. 4484.13/m ³					67127.27
9/30. Providing P.C.C. M20					
in form of quantity work					
Rate (14) - 86.2207					
@ RS. 4729.40/m ³ RS.					4077692
10. Providing P.C.C.					

M20 grade in substa					
curb Quantity vide					
Rate (14) - 60.20 m ³					
@ RS. 3156.18/m ³ RS.					310402.
11. Providing R.C.C. grade					
M20 in Substructure					
Quantity vide Rate (14) - 4.46 m ³					
@ RS. 3420.59/m ³ RS.					24176.27
12/36. S/P/R/HSD bars					
Cement in Super structure					
Quantity vide Rate (14).					
0.662 m ³ T.O. 51258.89/m ³					33933.27
13/35. Providing R.C.C.					
M25 grade in Deck slab					
vide Rate (14) - 3.74 m ³					
@ RS. 6175.25/m ³ RS.					23085.27

Continuation C.O. 11749.27

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				15/10/22	1749809
14. Pooni log Backfill					
Quantity vide rate					
(15) - 35.38 m					
@ RS. 750.88/m					RS. 26,566.2
15. Pooni log and Layer					
Layer in dia HP.					
Quantity vide rate (15)					
15.0 m @ RS. 4119.66/m					61795
16. Pooni log and Layer					
300mm dia Pipe quantity					
Vide rate (15) 70 m.					
@ RS. 817.14/m					RS. 57199
17. Pooni log and Layer					

Filling in form of trench					
Quantity vide rate (15)					
15.26 m @ RS. 478.14/m					RS. 7296.2
18. Construction of					
granular Sub-base					
Quantity vide rate (15) - 848.37 m					
Less 25% washed out quantity					
due to long time work stopped					127.25
					721.12 m
@ RS. 1955.68/m					RS. 1410280
					RS. 33,13,005
Add 1.1 Labour less and 12%					RS. 430,698
G.S.T.					RS. 28,82,236
					37,43,696
Add Surcharges etc					RS. 15,000.00
					37,58,696
Less previous payment					25,75,000

Continuation

RS. 11,83,696

11/4/22
J.E.

1-4-22
A.E.

मापी रो संतुष्ट
ए. कान्हाय्यकर
27/12/2023